only the points of the upcoming competition need to be added to get the 
World Ranking for the respective year. 

198. The Point System 

198.1 All Participating Teams shall be allocated points based on the following principles: 

198.1.1. The gold medalist in each category shall be awarded one thousand six 
hundred (1600) points.  

198.1.2. There shall be a forty (40) points difference between 1st and 2nd, 2nd and 
3rd, 4th and 5th and 8th and 9th positions.  

198.1.3. Between all other final ranked positions there shall be a twenty (20) points 
difference. 

198.1.4.